
LBP LEASING AND FINANCE CORPORATION (LLFC)

SPECIAL ORDER NO. 25-016

LLFC COMMITTEE ON ANTI-RED TAPE (CART)

NO. CART DESIGNATION POSITION / DESIGNATION / TITLE OFFICE/ DEPARTMENT/ EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT NUMBER

1 Chairperson/Focal Person Head/VP, ASG Account Servicing Group rmhernandez@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 410

2 Vice-Chairperson Head/VP, CSG Corporate Services Group rlgonzales@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 203

3 Member Head, AMG Account Management Group pirigor@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 323

4 Member Assistant Manager Account Management Group kdreyes@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 313

5 Member Assistant Manager Account Management Group jbshernandez@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 363

6 Jaime Noel Antonio C. Matoto Member Account Management Specialist II Account Management Group jcmatoto@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 314

7 Member Account Management Specialist II Account Management Group rtabad@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 327

8 Member Account Management Specialist I Account Management Group cmuy@lbpleasing.co, 0288182200 loc. 325

9 Ed Vincent A. Albano III Member Head, Office of the General Counsel Office of General Counsel eaalbano@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 260

10 Member AVP/RAMU Head Remedial Management Unit accobangbang@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 265

11 Member Legal Researcher Legal Services Unit rtsalcedo@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 268

12 Member Head Credit Investigation and Appraisal Unit Account Servicing Group bnsolacito@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 411

13 Member OIC Account Administration Unit Account Servicing Group scmagno@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 423

14 Member Treasury Officer Treasury Unit ccrubite@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 250

15 Member Head, Administrative Unit Administrative Unit 88182200

16 Member Head, Information and Technology Unit Information and Technology Unit mcmercado@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 285

17 Member Accountant II Accounting Unit kbantonio@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 279

18 Member Accountant II Accounting Unit mcamoncio@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 276

19 Member Personnel Specialist II Human Resource Management Unit ctgalido@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 255

20 Member Management Specialist II Management Services Unit ilramo@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 280

21 Member Executive Assistant I Office of the President rmguevarra@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 270

22 Resource Person Head,  Internal Audit Office Internal Audit Office ppjalmasco@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 215

23 Resource Person Compliance Coordinator Compliance Mgt Unit adjavier@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 282

24 Resource Person Head, Risk Management Office Risk Management Office jttan@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 290

25 Secretary Management Services Specialist II Management Services Unit ilramo@lbpleasing.com 0288182200 loc. 280

Rial Rey T. Abad

Maria Christelyn M. Uy

Michelle A. Amoncio

Rona M. Guevarra

Christine C. Rubite

vacant

Melody Carmela C. Mercado

Kedie B. Antonio

Clariza G. Gonzales

Alberto C. Cobangbang

Rowanne T. Salcedo

Ben N. Solacito

Susana C. Magno

Ianthe L. Ramo

Princess Jinky P. Jalmasco

Angelique D. Javier

Joy T. Tan

Ianthe L. Ramo

Jane S. Hernandez

Name of Agency                

Department Order              

CART or SUBCART    

NAME

Riza M. Hernandez

Raizza L. Gonzales

Peter Paul I. Rigor

Katherine D. Reyes
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